USF Overall Team Statistics
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING
Points Per Game

Yards gained rushing
Yards lost rushing
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Att-Comp-1Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards
INT RETURNS: #-Yards
KICK RETURN AVERAGE
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
INT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
Average Per Game
PUNTS-Yards
Average Per Punt
Net punt average
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game
3RD-DOWN Conversions
3rd-Down Pct
ATH-DOWN Conversions
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-Yards
MISC YARDS
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS
ON-SIDE KICKS
RED-ZONE SCORES
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS
PAT-ATTEMPTS

ATTENDANCE . - . o e e i i i e o
Games/Avg Per Game..........
Neutral Site Games..........

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1st 2nd

U] 108 80

Opponents. .......... 54 95

(as of Dec 20, 2008)

USF OPP
359 260
27.6 20.0
291 213
120 72
155 106
16 35
2150 1238
2508 1588
358 350
518 436
4.2 2.8
165.4 95.2
24 12
3115 2501
407-255-15 378-201-10
7.7 6.6
12.2 12.4
239.6 192.4
18 16
5265 3739
925 814
5.7 4.6
405.0 287.6
49-1126 57-1292
46-437 10-109
10-90 15-209
23.0 22.7
9.5 10.9
9.0 13.9
16-10 13-7
111-882 96-791
67.8 60.8
49-1934 79-3252
39.5 41.2
36.4 33.9
30:42 29:15
82/172 69/188
48% 37%
6/14 3/11
43% 27%
23-155 29-241
0 -12
44 31
16-25 14-16
0-0 0-1
45-58 78% 30-34 88%
32-58 55% 20-34 59%
43-44 98%  30-30 100%
298142 240683
6/49690 6740114
1/25205
3rd 4th OT Total
85 79 7 - 359
31 80 0 - 260



USF Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 20, 2008)
All games

RUSHING GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
GROTHE, Matt 13 146 830 239 591 4.0 4 38 45.5 EDWARDS ,Marcus 34 262 7.7 0 39
FORD,Mike 11 102 417 10 407 4.0 5 25 37.0 WILSON, Theo 8 103 12.9 1 67
PLANCHER ,Moise 11 69 340 18 322 4.7 6 34 29.3 RICHARDSON, Pat 2 28 14.0 0 29
WILLIAMS,Ben 13 71 323 15 308 4.3 5 45 23.7 BRYANT,Daniel 1 6 6.0 0 6
TAYLOR, Jamar 11 62 329 29 300 4.8 3 29 27.3 WASHINGTON, Quenton 1 12 12.0 0 0
KELLY,Richard 13 23 115 0 115 5.0 1 14 8.8 SINCLAIR, Charlton 0 26 0.0 1 26
GREGORY,Grant 13 16 58 18 40 2.5 0 11 3.1 Total.......... 46 437 9.5 2 67
BOGAN,Dontavia 13 2 23 0 23 11.5 0 20 1.8 Opponents...... 10 109 10.9 0 35
LOVE,A.J. 13 2 15 0 15 7.5 0 10 1.2
JOHNSON, Taurus 13 4 13 2 11 2.8 0 11 0.8 INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg TD Long
ALCIN,Edner 7 1 11 0 11 11.0 O 5 1.6 e
PADILLA,Mike 2 4 10 0 10 2.5 0 6 5.0 WILLIAMS,Carlt 3 0 0.0 0 0
MITCHELL,Carlt 13 1 7 0 7 7.0 0 7 0.5 MURPHY , Jerome 2 11 55 0 11
CANNON, Shawn 6 3 7 0 7 23 0 5 1.2 ALLEN,Nate 1 40 40.0 0 40
DANIELS,BJ 2 3 10 8 2 0.7 O 7 1.0 JOSEPH, Sabbath 1 33 33.0 0 33
WILSON, Theo 9 1 0 7 -7 -7.0 0 0 -0.8 WILSON,Kion 1 -6 -6.0 0 0
TEAM 7 8 0 12 -12 -15 O 0 -1.7 MCKENZIE, Tyrone 1 7 7.0 0 7
Total.......... 13 518 2508 358 2150 4.2 24 45 165.4 MARSHALL,Craig 1 5 5.0 0 5
Opponents. . .... 13 436 1588 350 1238 2.8 12 35 95.2 Total.......... 10 9 9.0 0 40
Opponents...... 15 209 13.9 1 58
PASSING GP  Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KICK RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
GROTHE, Matt 13 135.77 240-380-14 63.2 2911 18 47 223.9 @ e
GREGORY,Grant 13 83.68 10-20-1 50.0 104 0 18 8.0 BOGAN,Dontavia 29 770 26.6 0 71
DANIELS,BJ 2 224.48 4-5-0 80.0 86 0 36 43.0 JOHNSON, Taurus 12 232 19.3 0 40
WILSON, Theo 9 217.60 1-1-0 100.0 14 0 14 1.6 HILL,Cedric 4 40 10.0 0 21
TEAM 7 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0O 0 0 0.0 WILLIAMS,Ben 2 30 15.0 0 19
Total.......... 13 134.17 255-407-15 62.7 3115 18 47 239.6 MURPHY , Jerome 1 38 38.0 0 36
Opponents. ..... 13 117.43 201-378-10 53.2 2501 16 93 192.4 WILSON, Theo 1 16 16.0 0 16
Total.......... 49 1126 23.0 0 71
RECEIVING GP No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G Opponents...... 57 1292 22.7 1 91
HESTER, Jessie 13 54 579 10.7 3 27 44.5 FUMBLE RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
JOHNSON, Taurus 13 38 498 13.1 6 42 38.3 e
LOVE,A.J. 13 31 370 11.9 2 38 28.5 WILSON,Kion 2 3 15 0 3
MITCHELL,Carlt 13 28 405 14.5 1 47 31.2 MARSHALL,Craig 1 7 7.0 0 7
BOGAN,Dontavia 13 26 354 13.6 1 36 27.2 Total.......... 3 10 3.3 0 7
EDWARDS ,Marcus 13 19 259 13.6 O 38 19.9 Opponents...... 2 71 355 1 64
HILL,Cedric 13 16 194 12.1 2 27 14.9
WILLIAMS,Ben 13 14 175 12.5 0 35 13.5
BUSBEE, Ben 13 7 99 14.1 2 21 7.6
RICHARDSON, Pat 10 7 68 9.7 0 18 6.8
PLANCHER ,Moise 11 4 21 5.2 0 8 1.9
KELLY,Richard 13 3 15 5.0 1 8 1.2
PUPELLO,Trent 10 2 26 13.0 0 14 2.6
FORD,Mike 11 2 22 11.0 0 20 2.0
ALCIN,Edner 7 2 17 85 0 17 2.4
GROTHE, Matt 13 1 14 140 0 14 1.1
TAYLOR, Jamar 11 1 -1 -1.0 O 2 -0.1
Total.......... 13 255 3115 12.2 18 47 239.6
Opponents...... 13 201 2501 12.4 16 93 192.4



[ — PATS ------- |
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points TOTAL OFFENSE G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
BONANI ,Maikon 015-21 31-32 0-0 O 0-0 O O 76 GROTHE, Matt 13 526 591 2911 3502 269.4
PLANCHER ,Moise 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 36 FORD,Mike 11 102 407 0 407 37.0
JOHNSON, Taurus 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 36 PLANCHER ,Moise 11 69 322 0 322 29.3
FORD,Mike 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 30 WILLIAMS,Ben 13 71 308 0 308 23.7
WILLIAMS,Ben 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 30 TAYLOR, Jamar 11 62 300 0 300 27.3
GROTHE, Matt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 24 GREGORY,Grant 13 36 40 104 144 11.1
TAYLOR, Jamar 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 18 KELLY,Richard 13 23 115 0 115 8.8
HESTER, Jessie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 18 DANIELS,BJ 2 8 2 86 88 44.0
ALVARADO, Delbe 0 1-4 12-12 0-0 O 0-0 O O 15 BOGAN,Dontavia 13 2 23 0 23 1.8
BUSBEE, Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 12 LOVE,A.J. 13 2 15 0 15 1.2
LOVE,A.J. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 12 JOHNSON, Taurus 13 4 11 0 11 0.8
HILL,Cedric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 12 ALCIN,Edner 7 1 11 0 11 1.6
KELLY,Richard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 12 PADILLA,Mike 2 4 10 0 10 5.0
SINCLAIR, Charlton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 WILSON, Theo 9 2 -7 14 7 0.8
MITCHELL,Carlt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 MITCHELL,Carlt 13 1 7 0 7 0.5
WILSON, Theo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 CANNON, Shawn 6 3 7 0 7 1.2
BOGAN,Dontavia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 TEAM 7 9 -12 0 -12 -1.7
TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 2 4 Total.......... 13 925 2150 3115 5265 405.0
Total.......... 44 16-25 43-44 0-0 0 0-0 0 2 359 Opponents...... 13 814 1238 2501 3739 287.6
Opponents...... 31 14-16 30-30 0-0 O 0-1 O 1 260
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd
FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk @ ———mmmmmmm
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ALVARADO, Delbe 48 1905 39.7 55 2 20 16 0
ALVARADO, Delbe 1-4 25.0 0-0 1-1 00 0-3 00 20 1 GROTHE, Matt 1 29 29.0 29 0 0 1 0
BONANI ,Maikon 15-21 71.4 0-0 7-8 5-5 3-7 0-1 49 3 Total.......... 49 1934 39.5 55 2 20 17 0
Opponents...... 79 3252 41.2 67 7 9 15 1
FG SEQUENCE USF OPPONENTS
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— KICKOFFS No. Yds Avg TB OB Retn Net YdLn
UTM 46 = e
UCF (20),46,42 (38) TEACHEY, Justin 31 2009 64.8 7 2
KU 41,(34),(23),(43) (30),(28) BONANI ,Maikon 29 1804 62.2 2 O
FIU (20),21 40 ALVARADO, Delbe 11 688 62.5 0 2
NC State 44,(20),(32),(44) 32) Total.......... 71 4501 63.4 9 4 1292 42.7
PITT 42 (35),(31) Opponents. ..... 58 3469 59.8 4 2 1126 39.0
Syracuse (31) (43),(2%4)
Louisville (32),(2%) (34
Cincinnati (49) (32)
RUTGERS 42,(22),54 -
UCONN 29 (21),(35)
West Virginia - (45),(42),48
Memphis (23),(37) -

USF Overall

Individual Statistics (as of Dec 20, 2008)
All games

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.



USF Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 20, 2008)
All games

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
BOGAN,Dontavia 13 23 354 0 770 0 1147 88.2
JOHNSON, Taurus 13 11 498 0 232 0 741 57.0
GROTHE, Matt 13 591 14 0 0 0 605 46.5
HESTER, Jessie 13 0 579 0 0 0 579 44.5
EDWARDS ,Marcus 13 0 259 262 0 0 521 40.1
WILLIAMS,Ben 13 308 175 0 30 0 513 39.5
FORD,Mike 11 407 22 0 0 0 429 39.0
MITCHELL,Carlt 13 7 405 0 0 0 412 31.7
LOVE,A.J. 13 15 370 0 0 0 385 29.6
PLANCHER ,Moise 11 322 21 0 0 0 343 31.2
TAYLOR, Jamar 11 300 -1 0 0 0 299 27.2
HILL,Cedric 13 0 194 0 40 0 234 18.0
KELLY,Richard 13 115 15 0 0 0 130 10.0
WILSON, Theo 9 -7 0 103 16 0 112 12.4
BUSBEE, Ben 13 0 99 0 0 0 99 7.6
RICHARDSON, Pat 10 0 68 28 0 0 96 9.6
MURPHY , Jerome 13 0 0 0 38 11 49 3.8
GREGORY,Grant 13 40 0 0 0 0 40 3.1
ALLEN,Nate 13 0 0 0 0 40 40 3.1
JOSEPH, Sabbath 12 0 0 0 0 33 33 238
ALCIN,Edner 7 11 17 0 0 0 28 4.0
PUPELLO,Trent 10 0 26 0 0 0 26 2.6
SINCLAIR, Charlton 12 0 0 26 0 0 26 2.2
WASHINGTON, Quenton 12 0 0 12 0 0 12 1.0
PADILLA,Mike 2 10 0 0 0 0 10 5.0
CANNON, Shawn 6 7 0 0 0 0 7 1.2
MCKENZIE, Tyrone 13 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.5
BRYANT,Daniel 2 0 0 6 0 0 6 3.0
MARSHALL,Craig 13 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.4
DANIELS,BJ 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
WILSON,Kion 13 0 0 0 0 -6 -6 -0.5
TEAM 7 -12 0 0 0 0 -12 -1.7
Total.......... 13 2150 3115 437 1126 90 6918 532.2
Opponents...... 13 1238 2501 109 1292 209 5349 411.5



USF Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Dec 20, 2008)
All games

|---—-—-—-- Tackles-------- | |-Sacks-| |---Pass Def---] |-Fumbles-| Blkd

DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL/Yds No-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf

27 MCKENZIE, Tyrone 13 76 40 116 15.0-36 1.0-8 1-7 8 2

3 MURPHY,Jerome 13 55 12 67 3.5-10 0.5-1 2-11 5 . -

42 WILSON,Kion 13 42 24 66 3.5-14 1.0-7 1--6 2 2-3 1

32 WILLIAMS,Carlt 13 42 14 56 2.0-10 1.0-7 3-0 6

5 ALLEN,Nate 13 39 14 53 2.0-9 1.0-7 1-40 - 1 . -

95 SELVIE,George 12 30 13 43 13.5-72 5.5-38 8 5 3 2-0 1

7 GACHETTE,Louis 13 30 7 37 1.0-1 - .

97 MCCLAIN,Terrell 12 19 13 32 3.5-22 3.0-21 - 1 1

90 BUIE,Jarriett 13 19 12 31 8.0-38 5.0-32 2 3 2

6 ROBERTS,Tyler 13 21 9 30 1.0-4 6 1

1A YOUNG,Jerrell 13 17 7 24 - 1

98 HARRIS,Aaron 13 13 10 23 4.5-15 1.0-5

43 JOSEPH, Sabbath 12 11 8 19 2.0-9 - 1-33 - 1 . -

94 MARSHALL,Craig 13 14 5 19 5.5-15 1.0-8 1-5 1 2-7 1

17 VERPAELE,Danny 7 11 6 17 1.0-1 3

53 MOMPREMIER,Bro 6 9 8 17 1.0-1 1 -

49 ROBINSON,Chris 12 10 6 16 1.0-1 2 1 . - .

2A WASHINGTON, Quenton 12 12 3 15 1.0-2 - 1-0 - 1

96 GENUS, Sampson 13 8 1 9 1

30 WILLIAMS,Ben 13 5 3 8

37 MILLER,Joel 10 6 1 7

35 PERKINS,Camero 11 5 1 6 . -

91 MCCASKILL,Keit 12 5 1 6 3.0-16 2.0-15 2 1

41 HAMPTON, Patrick 6 5 . 5 1.0-6 1.0-6 -

31 SINCLAIR, Charlton 12 3 2 5 . 1

4A BUTLER,Tyson 11 3 2 5 1.0-2 -

58 BEDFORD,David 7 1 3 4 0.5-0

40 HESS,Houston 2 2 2 4

33 TAYLOR,Jamar 11 2 2 4

21 WILSON,Theo 9 1 2 3 .

56 PEOPLES,Marvin 12 - 2 2 0.5-0

46 GRISSOM,Cory 1 1 1 2

2 MITCHELL,Carlt 13 2 2

25 ALVARADO,Delbe 13 1 1

57 MCQUEEN,Alonzo 7 1 1

86 MCELWAIN, Shane 8 1 . 1

4 BRYANT,Daniel 2 . 1 1

3A PLANCHER,Moise 11 1 1

5A LOVE,A.J. 13 1 1

80 RICHARDSON, Pat 10 1 1

1B TEACHEY,Justin 5 1 1

15 GREGORY,Grant 13 1 - 1

99 FONUA,David 1 . 1 1

47 WATKINS,LaDre 1 1 1

45 SETSER,Eric 12 1 1

8 GROTHE, Matt 13 1 1 .

34 HAWKINS,Jeff 1 1 1 1.0-1

1 SHERMAN,Jason 3 1 1

24 CANNON, Shawn 6 1 1 .

T™ TEAM 7 . . . . 3 . . . . . . 2
Total.......... 13 533 236 769 75-285  23-155 10-90 44 13 7-10 9 1 2
Opponents...... 13 639 259 898 75-351 29-241 15-209 30 11 10-71 11 4 1



RECORD
ALL GA
CONFER
NON-CO

30, 2008
06, 2008
12, 2008
20, 2008
27, 2008
2, 2008
*Oct 18, 2008
*0ct 25, 2008
*10/30/08
*Nov 15, 2008
*Nov 23, 2008
*Dec 06, 2008
Dec 20, 2008

at

at
Sep at

*Oct

at
at

at
Vs

RUSHING

GROTHE, Matt
FORD,Mike
PLANCHER,Moise
WILLIAMS,Ben
TAYLOR, Jamar
KELLY,Richard
GREGORY,Grant
BOGAN,Dontavia
LOVE,A.J.
ALCIN,Edner
JOHNSON, Taurus
PADILLA,Mike
MITCHELL,Carlt
CANNON, Shawn
DANIELS,BJ
WILSON, Theo
TEAM

GROTHE, Matt
GREGORY,Grant
DANIELS,BJ
WILSON, Theo
TEAM

HESTER, Jessie
JOHNSON, Taurus
LOVE,A.J.
MITCHELL,Carlt
BOGAN,Dontavia
EDWARDS ,Marcus
HILL,Cedric
WILLIAMS,Ben
BUSBEE,Ben
RICHARDSON, Pat
PLANCHER,Moise
KELLY ,Richard
PUPELLO, Trent
FORD,Mike
ALCIN,Edner
GROTHE, Matt
TAYLOR, Jamar

USF Combined Team Statistics (as

of Dec 20, 2008)

All games

: OVERALL
MES. - - ooeemo (8-5-0)
ENCE. .« ccun--. (2-5-0)
NFERENCE. . . . .. (6-0-0)
OPPONENT W/L SCORE  ATTEND
UTM W 56-7 48058
UCF W OT 31-24 46805
#11 KU W 37-34 58755
FIU W 17-9 16717
NC State W 41-10 57583
PITT L 21-26 50307
SYRACUSE W 45-13 51384
Louisville L 20-24 40384
Cincinnati L 10-24 31175
RUTGERS L 16-49 47216
UCONN W 17-13 42422
West Virginia L 7-13 48019
Memphis W 41-14 25205
GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
13 146 830 239 591 4.0 4 38 45.5
11 102 417 10 407 4.0 5 25 37.0
11 69 340 18 322 4.7 6 34 29.3
13 71 323 15 308 4.3 5 45 23.7
11 62 329 29 300 4.8 3 29 27.3
13 23 115 0 115 5.0 1 14 8.8
13 16 58 18 40 2.5 0 11 3.1
13 2 23 0 23 11.5 0 20 1.8
13 2 15 0o 15 7.5 0 10 1.2
7 1 1 0 11 11.0 O 5 1.6
13 4 13 2 11 2.8 0 11 0.8
2 4 10 0 10 25 O 6 5.0
13 1 7 0 7 7.0 0 7 0.5
6 3 7 0 7 2.3 0 5 1.2
2 3 10 8 2 0.7 O 7 1.0
9 1 0 7 -7 -7.0 0 0 -0.8
7 8 0 12 -12 -1.5 O 0 -1.7
13 518 2508 358 2150 4.2 24 45 165.4
13 436 1588 350 1238 2.8 12 35 95.2
GP  Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/
13 135.77 240-380-14 63.2 2911 18 47 223
13 83.68 10-20-1 50.0 104 0 18 8
2 224.48 4-5-0 80.0 86 0 36 43
9 217.60 1-1-0 100.0 14 0 14 1
7 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 o.
13 134.17 255-407-15 62.7 3115 18 47 239.
13 117.43 201-378-10 53.2 2501 16 93 192.
GP No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
13 54 579 10.7 3 27 445
13 38 498 13.1 6 42 38.3
13 31 370 11.9 2 38 28.5
13 28 405 14.5 1 47 31.2
13 26 354 13.6 1 36 27.2
13 19 259 13.6 0 38 19.9
13 16 194 12.1 2 27 14.9
13 14 175 12.5 0 35 13.5
13 7 9 14.1 2 21 7.6
10 7 68 9.7 0 18 6.8
11 4 21 5.2 O 8 1.9
13 3 15 50 1 8 1.2
10 2 26 13.0 0 14 2.6
11 2 22 11.0 0 20 2.0
7 2 17 8.5 0 17 2.4
13 1 14 140 0 14 1.1
11 1 -1 -1.0 O 2 -0.1
13 255 3115 12.2 18 47 239.6
13 201 2501 12.4 16 93 192.4

ALVARADO, Delbe
BONANI ,Maikon

SCORING

FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk

PATs

TD FGs Kick

Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points

A A P~~~ R

HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(4-2-0) (3-3-0) (1-0-0)
(2-2-0) (0-3-0) (0-0-0)
(2-0-0) (3-0-0) (1-0-0)

TEAM STATISTICS USF OPP

FIRST DOWNS. ... .ocooaao.. 291 213
Rushing................ 120 72
Passing....c.ceucuean.. 155 106
Penalty.. ... .. .. ...... 16 35

RUSHING YARDAGE.......... 2150 1238
Rushing Attempts....... 518 436
Average Per Rush....... 4.2 2.8
Average Per Game....... 165.4 95.2
TDs Rushing............ 24 12

PASSING YARDAGE.......... 3115 2501
Att-Comp-Int........... 407-255-15  378-201-10
Average Per Pass....... 7.7 6.6
Average Per Catch...... 12.2 12.4
Average Per Game....... 239.6 192.4
TDs Passing............ 18 16

TOTAL OFFENSE. ... ... .... 5265 3739
Average Per Play....... 5.7 4.6
Average Per Game....... 405.0 287.6

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards.... 49-1126 57-1292

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards.... 46-437 10-109

INT RETURNS: #-Yards..... 10-90 15-209

FUMBLES-LOST ... ..ccoaan.. 16-10 13-7

PENALTIES-Yards.......... 111-882 96-791

PUNTS-AVG. . .. oeiaaot 49-39.5 79-41.2

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game. . 30:42 29:15

3RD-DOWN Conversions. .. .. 82/172 69/188

ATH-DOWN Conversions.. . .. 6/14 3/11

INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg TD Long

WILLIAMS,Carlt 3 0 0.0 O 0

MURPHY , Jerome 2 11 55 0 11

JOSEPH, Sabbath 1 33 33.0 0 33

MCKENZIE, Tyron 1 7 7.0 0 7

MARSHALL,Craig 1 5 50 0 5

WILSON,Kion 1 -6 -6.0 0 0

ALLEN,Nate 1 40 40.0 0 40

Total.......... 10 90 9.0 0O 40

Opponents...... 15 209 13.9 1 58

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd

ALVARADO, Delbe 48 1905 39.7 55 2 20 16 0

GROTHE, Matt 1 29 29.0 29 0 0 1 0

Total.......... 49 1934 395 55 2 20 17 0

Opponents...... 79 3252 41.2 67 7 9 15 1

PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long

EDWARDS ,Marcus 34 262 7.7 0 39

WILSON, Theo 8 103 12.9 1 67

RICHARDSON, Pat 2 28 140 0 29

WASHINGTON, Q 1 12 12.0 0 0

BRYANT,Daniel 1 6 6.0 0 6

SINCLAIR,Charl 0 26 0.0 1 26

Total.......... 46 437 9.5 2 67

Opponents...... 10 109 10.9 0 35

KICK RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long

BOGAN,Dontavia 29 770 26.6 0 71

JOHNSON, Taurus 12 232 19.3 0 40

HILL,Cedric 4 40 10.0 0 21

WILLIAMS,Ben 2 30 15.0 0 19

WILSON, Theo 1 16 16.0 0 16

MURPHY , Jerome 1 38 38.0 0 36

Total.......... 49 1126 23.0 0 71

Opponents...... 57 1292 22.7 1 91

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G

BOGAN,Dontavia 13 23 354 0 770 0 1147 88.2

JOHNSON, Taurus 13 11 498 0 232 0 741 57.0

GROTHE, Matt 13 591 14 0 0 0 605 46.5

HESTER,Jessie 13 0 579 0 0 0 579 44.5
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Date

Aug 30, 2008
Sep 06, 2008
Sep 12, 2008
Sep 20, 2008
Sep 27, 2008
Oct 2, 2008
Oct 18, 2008
Oct 25, 2008
10/30/08

Nov 15, 2008
Nov 23, 2008
Dec 06, 2008
Dec 20, 2008

USF Game Results (as of Dec 20, 2008)

Opponent

at FIU
at NC State
PITT
SYRACUSE
at Louisville
at Cincinnati
RUTGERS
UCONN
at West Virginia
vs Memphis

indicates conference game

=E====

=

All games

Overall
Record

(op]
1
[EEN
|
OO OO OO ODODODOOOOoO

Conference
Record Time
0-0-0 3:30
0-0-0 3:39
0-0-0 3:31
0-0-0 3:32
0-0-0 3:25
0-1-0 3:35
1- 1- 0 3:14
1- 2- 0 3:03
1- 3-0 3:08
1- 4- 0 3:35
2- 4-0 3:20
2-5-0 3:11
2-5-0 3:353



